AIRAH Education Partner membership



AIRAH is committed to working with the education community to advance HVAC&R; deliver fit-for-purpose teaching materials; support students in their education; and help them establish and advance a career in HVAC&R.

The Education Partner membership is designed for universities and TAFE colleges delivering courses, subjects, and content in HVAC&R. It provides digital access to technical resources to assist teachers and lecturers in delivering their programs.

Education Partner benefits



Online access to our technical resources, available exclusively to AIRAH members

- The AIRAH Technical Handbook the definitive technical reference for HVAC&R practitioners.
- Over 150 HVAC&R News Skills Workshops

 searchable online and downloadable.
- Short-version Best Practice Guidelines.

Preferential Education Partner status

- Member rates for participating staff for AIRAH education and training courses, events, and conferences.
- A subscription to Ecolibrium the voice of the HVAC&R building services industry – for each participating educator.
- Copies of HVAC&R News magazine for use by instructors and students.

- Design Application (DA) manuals comprehensive best practice documents to assist HVAC&R practitioners with their day-to-day tasks in the design, operation, and maintenance of building services.
- A free online listing on HVAC&R Search (Standard level) – the definitive industry directory.
- Recognition as an AIRAH Education Partner on the AIRAH website.

A dedicated AIRAH account manager to help you maximise the benefits of your preferential Education Partner membership, including assistance with education and training options for staff

2024 membership fees

MEMBERSHIP BAND	MAX NUMBER OF STAFF	ANNUAL FEE A\$, INCL. GST
1	1–5	\$1,160
2	6–10	\$1,460
3	11–15	\$2,160
4	16-20	\$2,680
5	21-25	\$3,170

Institutions can obtain the benefits of an AIRAH Education Partner membership by paying just one annual fee. This fee is based on the number of teachers/ lecturers you have that wish to access AIRAH's technical resources and obtain the member rates for AIRAH products and services.

Contact AIRAH membership on 03 8623 3000 or email membership@airah.org.au to discuss your needs, or for assistance in setting up your Partner membership.

For more information, visit <u>airah.org.au/educationpartner</u>

vl.l · February 2024

All members must agree to be bound by the provisions of AIRAH's Constitution, the AIRAH By-laws, and the standards set out in the AIRAH Code of Professional and Ethical Conduct. Members have an obligation to inform AIRAH of any matter(s) that may affect their applicability for membership status.